ATAES132A
32K AES Serial EEPROM Specification
SUMMARY DATASHEET
Features
 Crypto Element Device with Secure Hardware-based Key Storage
 32Kb Standard Serial EEPROM Memory
 Compatible with the Atmel
®

Atmel-8914BS-CryptoAuth-ATAES132A-Datasheet-Summary_022016
10
4. Ordering Information
To increase security, ATAES132A packages are not marked with the ordering code. The ATAES132A standard
packages are marked with a trace code which is unique for each manufacturing lot. Contact Atmel for additional
information.
A.1 Ordering Codes
Atmel Ordering Code
Interface
Configuration Conditioning Package Lead Finish
Temperature
Range
ATAES132A-SHEQ-B SPI
Bulk
(1)
8S1 NiPdAu
Lead-free/Halogen-free
(Exceeds RoHS
Requirments)
Industrial
Temperature
(-40°C to 85°C)
ATAES132A-SHER-B I
2
C
ATAES132A-SHEQ-T SPI
Tape and Reel
(2)
ATAES132A-SHER-T I
2
C
ATAES132A-MAHEQ-T SPI
8MA2
ATAES132A-MAHER-T I
2
C
Notes: 1.  -B = Bulk
 SOIC = 100 per tube.
 2. -T = Tape and Reel
 SOIC = 4,000 per reel.
 UDFN = 15,000 per reel.
Package Type
8S1 8-lead, 0.150” wide body, Plastic Gull Wing  mall Outline, Green (JEDEC SOIC)
8MA2 8-pad, 2.0mm x 3.0mm x 0.6mm body, Thermally Enhanced Plastic Ultra Thin Dual Flat No Lead, Green (UDFN)
ATAES132A [Summary Datasheet]
Atmel-8914BS-CryptoAuth-ATAES132A-Datasheet-Summary_022016
11
A.2 Mechanical Information
A.2.1 8S1 — 8-lead JEDEC SOIC